
Aitkin
County

Board of County Gommissioners
Agenda Request

Requested Meeting Date: January 23,2018

Title of ltem: BKV Group/Contegrity - Facitities Update

3B
Agenda ltem #

ø REGULAR AGENDA

CONSENT AGENDA

INFORMATION ONLY

Action Requested: Direction Requested

Approve/Deny Motion fZ oi."u"sion ltem

Adopt Resolution (attach draft) Hold Public Hearing*
*provide copy of hearing notice that was published

Submitted by:
Jessica Seibert, County Administrator

Department:
Administration

Presenter (Name and Title):
Jessica Seibert, County Administrator

Estimated Time Needed:
20 min.

Summary of lssue:

Representatives from BKV Group and Contegrity Group will be on hand to provide an update and timeline on the
Government Center project. The most recent design estimate is attached for discussion.

Alternatives, Options, Effects on Others/Comments:

Recommended Action/Motion :

Discussion only.

Financial lmpact:
ls there a cosf associated with this request? Yes No
What is the total cost, wjlL.tax and shippjgg? $
/s fhis budseted? l_l ves l__-lto Please Explain

Legally binding agreements must have County Attorney approval prior to submission



Aitkin County
Government Center Addition
DD Estimate
Date: 1/16/18. UPDATED wl ALTERNATES

G rontesritysrnrrS
I tÌsnstril{)ti*n 1,1*rìâç{ìrfl êrt

DIVISIONS OF WORK SD lotals DD Totalg
DD lotals úAlternatôs DD Cost/SF

lncludod ( 29,628. varies )

Dlvlslon 02. Exlstlng Condltlone

Dlvlrlon 03 . Concrstê

Dlvlslon 04. Ma3onry

Dlvlslon 05. Metalg

Dlvlslon 06. Woods, Plastlca & Composltss

0lvlsion 07. Thermål & Molsturo Prolectlon

llvlslon 08. Opsnlngs

llvlslon 09. Flnlsheg

llvlslon 10. Sp€claltles

llvlslon 11 . Equlpmsnt

)¡vhlon 12. Furnl3hlngs

llvl3lon 13. Spsclål Constructlon

llvlsion 14 ' Convêylng Equlpment

llvl!lon 2l . Flre Suppros3lon

)lvhlon 22. Mechl, / Plumbing

)lvlslon 23. Hoãtlng, Vontllatlng & AlrCondltlonlng

llvlslon 24. Te6t and Balanclng

llvlslon 25. lomperatur€ Controlg

)lvlslon 26. Elsctrlcâl

)lvlslon 27 . Communlcatlon

)lvlslon 28. Electronlc Safety and Sêcurlty

)lvl3lon 31 . Earthwork

)lv¡sion 32. Extorlor lmprovomonts

)lvlslon 33. Utllltlos

230,092.35

449,544.09

545,348.00

451,404.64

356,295.75

513,020.50

840,97s.00

1,260,336.05

136,740.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

275,000.00

159,270.30

578,542.50

620,553.40

62,5'19.85

218,052.50

655,198.50

173,085.00

140,450.00

87,037,00

231,744.00

'146,922.50

253,828.05

234,329.86

57't,310.00

706,240.03

356,193.00

520,544.50

527,107.00

1,388,241.28

'129,ôô2.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

275,000.00

168,465.60

506,634.40

576,768.80

63,700.20

222,210.00

73't,802.00

149,070.00

130,000,00

89,134.00

167,807.00

7'1,969,00

253,828.05

234,329.86

591,310.00

706,240.03

40'1,185.00

5ô1,128.50

592,587.00

1,601,500.28

163,662.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

275,000.00

168,465.60

506,634.40

576,768.80

63,700.20

222,210.00

731,802.00

140,070.00

136,000.00

89,134.00

183,068.00

71,969,00

6.43

7.91

19.28

23.84

12.02

17.57

't3.35

3.28

0.00

0.00

0.00

6.97

4.06

17.10

1 9.47

2.15

7.50

24.70

5.03

4.59

3.01

5.66

2.43

SubTotal ConBtrucllon

General Requirements

Building Pomittjng /Plan R€v¡ow

WAC / SAC (Wat6r and S6w6r Accsss F€€s) - Exist Connecton

Design and Bld Conlingsncy 5olo

7,932,26't.93

634,580.95

62,500.00

0.00

428,342,14

7,846,0'16.73

627,681.34

62,500.00

0.00

423,684.90

8,279,592.73

662J87.42

62,500.00

0.00

447,098.01

241.52

Sub lotal
Consbucton Management F€e

Archlt€ct / Englneering Fe€

Archltoct Relmbursabl€

9,057,085.03

235,750.00

588,691.00

20,000.00

8,959,882.97

235,750.00

588,691.00

20,000.00

9,45't,558.15

235,750.00

588,691.00

20,000.00

Constructlon Cost 9,902,126.03

1s8,306.55

0.00

93,500.00

9,804,323.97 10,295,999.1 5

206,989.82

0.00

93,500.00

Owner ltsms

Ft&E (Typ¡cdily use 2.5% of Sub Total Constuction)

Site - StestVacate / Utility RelocateAllowance - lncludod in Estimato

Asbsstos Allowance - IEA Providod Est Range ($81,300- $93,500)

196,150.42

0.00

93,500,00

Sub Total Owner ltems 291,806.55 289,650.42 300,489.82

BASE PROJECT ÍOTAL' 10,'t93,932.58 10,093,974.39 10,596,488.97

Hlstorlc Courlhoueq. Mochl. Updalos

Providå iiþchl. /Elecl Upgrades in Ëxist Courthouss Spacê

C€ngral R€quirements - Reduced as assumed dong concur€nty W Project

Dssign and B¡d Conlingency 5olo

Archilsct/ Enqinssring / Const i,,lqml

915,418.0ô 856,621.00

25,698.63

42,83't.05

71,053.92

856,62't.00

25,698.63

42,83't.05

71,053.92

0.00

0.00

0.00

Mechanlcål Upgråde Cost 915,4'18.0ô 99ô,204.60 996,204.00

DE0UCf Alternates

AIL #1 - Remove Oporable Partition in $6 Board /Train¡ng Room

Alt #2 - Removô Coridor/ Lobby Flooring - Epoxy Terazo (Provide /lnshll Stone Tiþ as Alt)

Alt #2 lncl. - Publ¡cCoridor/Lobby Flooring - 4'ferrazo Base

Alt tß - R€movo Fully Adhsrod EPDI\¡ Roof- Go to a Ballasted Roof

Alt rl4 - Replace Slnglo Hung Aluminum WndowsWFlx€d Framos

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

(34,000.00)

(195,220.00)

(1ð,03S.00)

(40,564.00)

(40,480.00)

ADD Alternatos

Alt lts - lnlaid County Embl€m at Terazo - Courts Lobby

Alt iE - Parklng Area Pavlng

Alt #TBD - l,love Elect Pn[ at Historic Bsmnt

0.00

80,475.00

TBD

8,000.00

80,475.00

62,000.00

Alt€rnatee No Longer Used

Public Cor¡dori Lobby Floorlng - Porcelaln Tilo

Public Coridor/ Lobby Floorlng. Stone flle (depend€nton selection)

Landscapo (Troes and Shrubs)

lnstall 3Form Wall Dividêrs (Ft.l &2)

Basê Bld

No Change

22,700,00

25,000.00

0.00

0.00

22,700,00

25,000.00

'ESI/MÁIE oOES ¡VOI l /C¿ UDE MINNESOTA STATE PREVAILING WAÊES.

' BASE PROJECT ÍO|AL DOES woL|ICLUOE COSIS FOR /wcfoEl{I'¡tS IO owOo/wo GOVERMEL OPEtr LO¡VS THAT NEED To BE ACCOUNTED FoR DURTNG HASIre AND DTSRUPÍrcN OF pRoJECf.

, 
WAC I SAC IS NOÍ INCLUDED AÍ THß TIME AS If IS ANTICIPAÍED ALL EXISTNA UNES ARE SUFFICENNY SZED.

'ESÍMAIE /S &4580 0¡, /l/slORiCA¿ vÁtuEs i4¡/D ,S iql', APPROXIMAÍ|ON OF CONSTRUÇTION COSTS FOR FALL 201 7 BlD.


